

## SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES

This Second Amendment to Agreement for Services (hereinafter "Second Amendment") is made and entered by and between the **State of Ohio, Department of Education and Workforce** (hereinafter "the Department"), located at 25 S. Front Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215, and **Mid-Ohio Educational Service Center** (hereinafter "Contractor"), located at 89 W. 4th Street, Mansfield, Ohio 44906, an educational service center organized and in good standing under the laws of the State of Ohio. In consideration of the mutual promises and obligations contained herein, the parties agree by and between themselves to amend Agreement for Services DEW20260013 (hereinafter "Contract") as follows:

### PROVISIONS

Contractor acknowledges and agrees to the terms below, which will modify, supplement, and supersede the terms of the original Contract:

1. Article IV – Compensation, Paragraph A, shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

- A. The total compensation to be paid to Contractor for FY26 shall not exceed **four million four hundred twelve thousand three hundred twenty-five and 08/100 dollars (\$4,412,325.08)**. The total compensation to be paid to Contractor for FY27 shall not exceed **four million six hundred eighty-two thousand two hundred fifteen and 60/100 dollars (\$4,682,215.60)**. The total compensation to be paid to Contractor under this Agreement shall not exceed **nine million ninety-four thousand five hundred forty and 68/100 dollars (\$9,094,540.68)**.

2. Appendix A - Scope of Work, is amended to delete the Budget section and replace with the following:

Budget

FY26

Deliverable	QTY	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
Project Management	1	Amount	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
Regional Literacy Coaching Coordinators	1	Amount	\$330,709.48	\$330,709.48
Literacy Coaches	30	Each	\$131,720.52	\$3,951,615.60
Total:	-	-	-	\$4,412,325.08

FY27

Deliverable	QTY	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
Project Management	1	Amount	\$154,000.00	\$154,000.00
Regional Literacy Coaching Coordinators	1	Amount	\$349,087.20	\$349,087.20
Literacy Coaches	30	Each	\$139,304.28	\$4,179,128.40
Total:	-	-	-	\$4,682,215.60

3. All other terms set forth in the Contract except those expressly amended herein shall remain in full force and effect.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

**NOW WHEREFORE**, the parties have caused this First Amendment to be executed by its authorized representatives on the last day set forth below.

CONTRACTOR,  
MID- OHIO EDUCATIONAL SERVICE  
CENTER

OHIO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AND  
WORKFORCE

By:



By:



Printed Name:

Keri Kimmel

Stephen D. Dackin

Title:

Supt

Director

Date:

1/22/2026

Date:

January 28, 2026